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For Immediate release 
August 10, 1966 

COMMERCIAL AMD INDUSTRIAL LOANS OUTSTAKDIHQ BY DflDUagBY 

Commercial and Industrial loans increased In eleven districts and a net of 
$370 million at weekly reporting large commercial banks during the week ended August 4. 

The principal net increases were $172 million in loans to retail trade, 
*101 million to commodity dealers, $46 million to manufacturers of machinery, and 
$43 million to unclassified borrowers. 

Outstanding loans and changes from a week ago and a year ago are shown below; 
cumulative changes since mid-year and during the comparable period last year are shown 
in the last two columns. 

Business of Borrower 

Durable goods manufacturing: 
Primary metals 
Machinery 
Transportation equipment 
Other fabricated metal products 
Other durable goods 

Nondurable goods manufacturings 
Food, liquor, and tobacco 
Textiles, apparel, and leather 
Petroleum refining 
Chemicals and rtibber 
Other nondurable goods 

Mining, including crude petroleum 
and natural gas 

Trade: Commodity dealers 
Other wholesale 
Retail 

Transportation, communication, 
other public utilities 

Construction 
All other: 
Bankers' acceptances 
All other types of business, 
mainly services 

« . . 
Total classified loans 

Total unclassified loans 

Total commercial and Industrial 
loans 

Outstanding 
> fraa veefc ended 

1,062 m 
1,957 

2,109 
2,166 
1,798 
2,091 
1,529 

3,941 

1,278 
2,877 
3,648 

6,512 
2,706 

412 

6,749 

47, 
11 

,789 
.274 

59,063 

July 27, Aug. 4, 

Cumulative change 

ons of dollars) 

6-29-65 
to 

8-3-66EA 

6-30-65 
to 

8-4-65 

- 5 + 292 - 23 - 31 
+ 46 + 1,011 +181 - 28 
- 8 + 446 + 37 + 52 
+ 5 + 369 + 64 + 12 
+ 6 + 517 + 54 + 2 

- 13 + 582 -124 -103 
+ 19 + 399 + 67 + 73 
+ 7 + 562 - 69 + 5 

+ 432 - 44 - 44 
- 1 + 4o4 + 64 + 30 

+ 2 + 608 +140 - 17 

+101 + 257 +130 - 18 
+ 14 + 317 + 49 + 27 
+172 + 582 +128 -108 

+ 7 + 1,351 +172 8 
- 12 + 181 - 4 + k 

+ 2 - 401 - 52 - 69 

zJ5. + 739 12 + -52 

+327 + 8,648 +751 -169 

±J& + 3.825 + 66 - 88 

+370 +12,473 +817 -257 

j>7 Preliminary. 
* San Francisco District figures are as of July 27. 
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In addition to the weekly table, a monthly table appears below showing 

changes during July 1966 compared with the preceding month and with July 1965, and also 

showing changes during the past twelve months. 

Total commercial and industrial loans increased $447 million during the month 

of July 1966, compared with an Increase of $2,338 million during the month of June 1966 

and an decrease of $565 million in July 1965. 

Business of Borrower 
4 weeks 
ended „, 

July 27, 196(3 

5 weeks* 5 weeks 
ended ended. 

June 29,1966|June 28, 1965 

12 months 
ended 

July 27. 1966 

Durable goods manufacturing: 
Primary metals 
Machinery 
Transportation equipment 
Other fabricated metal products 
Other durable goods 

Nondurable goods manufacturing: 
Food, liquor, and tobacco 
Textiles, apparel, and leather 
Petroleum refining 
Chemicals and rubber 
Other nondurable goods 

Mining, including crude petroleum* 
and natural gas 

Trade; Commodity dealers 
Other wholesale 
Retail 

Transportation, ocBomnicatioin, and 
other public utilities 

Construction 
All other: 
Bankers' acceptances 
All other types of business,, 
mainly services 

Total classif ied loans 
Total unclassified loans 

Total commercial and industrial 
loans 

(in millions of dollars) 

- 18 + 38 - 31 + 298 
+135 + 430 - 41 + 980 
+ 45 + 166 + 37 + 470 
+ 59 + 127 - 3 + 382 
+ 48 + 143 - 11 + 529 

-ill + 69 -117 + 612 
+ 48 + 157 + 39 + 415 
- 76 - 33 - 4 + 566 
- 44 + 114 - 47 + 436 
+ 65 + 117 + 15 + 424 

+138 + 181 - 24 + 615 

+ 29 — 39 - 24 + 168 
+ 35 + 99 + 7 + 339 
- 44 + 166 -221 + 553 

+165 + 525 + 47 +1 ,296 
+ 8 + 72 + 4 + 219 

- 54 - 219 - 82 - 390 

+ 65 z_l9 + 897 

+424 +2,178 -475 +8,809 
+ia + 160 z_2Q +1.148 

+447 +2,338 -565 +9,957 

* Revised 
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H.12(a) COMMERCIAL AND INDUSTRIAL LOAMS OUTSTANDING AT A SAMPLE OF WEEKLY REPORTING- MEMBER BANKS 
BY INDUSTRY AND FEDERAL RESERVE DISTRICT, WEEK ENDED AUGUST 3, 1966 

Business of Borrower All Dis-
tricts^/ Boston 

New 
York 

Phila-
delphia 

Cleve-
land 

Rich-
mond Atlanta Chicago St. 

Louis 
Minne-
apolis 

Kansas 
City Dallas Sen Fran-

cisco P/* 

Durable goods manufacturing: 
Primary metals 
Machinery 
Transportation equipment 
Other fabricated metal products 
Other durable goods 

Nondurable goods manufacturing: 
Food, liquor, & tobacco 
Textiles, apparel, & leather 
Petroleum refining 
Chemicals and rubber 
Other nondurable goods 

Mining, including crude 
petroleum and natural gas 

Trade: Commodity dealers 
Other wholesale 
Retail 

Transportation, communication, 
& other public utilities 

Construction 
All other: 
Bankers' acceptances 
All other types of business, 
mainly services 

Total classified loans 
Total unclassified loans 

Total commercial and 
industrial louns 

(In millions of dollars) 

1,062 
3,724 
1,564 
1,666 
1,957 

2,109 
2,166 
1,798 
2,091 
1,529 

3,941 

1,278 
2,877 
3,648 

6,512 
2,706 

412 

6,749 

47,789 
11,274 

21 
154 
58 

§ 

67 
265 
10 
56 
106 

75 
199 
247 

192 
76 

570 
1,777 

769 
512 
836 

806 
1,068 
775 

1,378 
696 

30 2,415 

599 
1 ,027 
1,062 

3,751 
673 

11 161 

340 2 ,368 

27 
140 
33 
124 
61 

66 
110 
38 
61 
62 

39 

30 
129 
201 

226 
147 

18 

287 

173 
279 
187 
217 
115 

99 
75 
173 
189 
128 

143 

35 
205 
240 

366 
228 

IB 

395 

15 
33 
20 

8 
33 

132 
6 
42 
31 

44 
108 
157 

159 
171 

2 

198 

20 
54 
37 

99 
129 

22 
40 
37 

48 

40 
199 
265 

198 
216 

3 

401 

136 
867 
249 
361 
286 

360 
184 
347 
187 
233 

537 

134 
334 
374 

676 
144 

32 

696 

12 
42 
7 
27 
42 

81 
76 
18 

43 

31 

86 
75 
126 

136 
124 

10 

203 

7 
34 
5 
28 
38 

51 
14 
28 
4 
33 

40 
35 

109 

44 
47 

1 

l4o 

8 
17 
8 
34 
38 

67 
11 
26 
11 
22 

135 

47 
100 
200 

105 
109 

1 

148 

22 
29 
16 
53 
61 

42 
25 
100 

29 
32 

4ll 

49 
135 
165 

137 
369 

10 

536 

51 
298 
175 
153 
320 

338 
77 

255 
67 
106 

144 

99 
341 
502 

522 
402 

145 

1,037 

2,032 21,243 1,789 3,265 1,233 1,921 6,137 1,166 
601 1,490 226 562 703 223 1,656 77 

663 1,087 2,221 5,032 
42 149 232 5.311 

59,063 2,633 22,733 2,015 3,827 1,936 2,144 7,793 1,243 705 1,236 2,453 10,345 

p/ Preliminary; final totals will appear in the F. R. Bulletin and San Francisco District final figures appear in a release of the Reserve Bank. 
* Classified loans are as of July 27. 
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