FEDERAL RESERVE



statistical release

For immediate release August 10, 1966

H. 12

COMMERCIAL AND INDUSTRIAL LOANS OUTSTANDING BY INDUSTRY

Commercial and industrial loans increased in eleven districts and a net of \$370 million at weekly reporting large commercial banks during the week ended August 4.

The principal net increases were \$172 million in loans to retail trade, \$101 million to commodity dealers, \$46 million to manufacturers of machinery, and \$43 million to unclassified borrowers.

Outstanding loans and changes from a week ago and a year ago are shown below; cumulative changes since mid-year and during the comparable period last year are shown in the last two columns.

		Change from	week ended	Cumulativ	e change					
	Outstanding			6-29-65	6-30-65					
	Aug. 3,	July 27,	Aug. 4,	· to ,	to					
Business of Borrower	1966p/ *	19662/	1965P/	8-3-66P/	8-4-65					
Business of Societies	(In millions of dollars)									
Durable goods manufacturing:				-						
Primary metals	1,062	- 5	+ 292	- 23	- 31					
Machinery	3,724	+ 46	+ 1,011	+181	- 28					
Transportation equipment	1,564	- 8	+ 446	+ 37	+ 52					
Other fabricated metal products	1,666	+ 5 + 6	+ 3 69	+ 64	+ 12					
Other durable goods	1,957	+ 6	+ 517	+ 54	+ 2					
Nondurable goods manufacturing:			•	-•						
Food, liquor, and tobacco	2,109	- 13	+ 582	-124	-103					
Textiles, apparel, and leather	2,166	+ 19	+ 399	+ 67	+ 73					
Petroleum refining	1,798	+ 7	+ 562	- 69	+ 5 - 44					
Chemicals and rubber	2,091		+ 432	- 44						
Other nondurable goods	1,529	- 1	+ 404	+ 64	+ 30					
Mining, including crude petroleum	- 1-		. (00	47.60	. ,					
and natural gas	3,941	+ 2	+ 608	+140	- 17					
Trade: Commodity dealers	1,278	+101	+ 257	+130	- 18					
Other wholesale	2,877	+ 14	+ 317	+ 49	+ 27					
Retail	3,648	+172	+ 582	+128	-108					
Transportation, communication, and										
other public utilities	6,512	+ 7	+ 1,351	+172	- 8					
Construction	2,706	- 12	+ 181	- 4	+ 4					
All other:	hao	+ 2	- 401	- 52	- 69					
Bankers acceptances	412	+ 2	- 401	- 52	- 09					
All other types of business,	(3.5	. 730	10	+ 50					
mainly services	6,749	<u>- 15</u>	<u>+ 739</u>	<u>- 19</u>	+ 52					
makel elemethical looms	47,789	+327	+ 8,648	+751	-169					
Total classified loans Total unclassified loans	11,274	+ 43	+ 3,825	+ 66	- 88					
			and the same of th		enga arei terian					
Total commercial and industrial	50.0(0	. 270	110).00	±817	-257					
loans	59 , 063	+370	+12,473	+817	-257					

p/ Preliminary.

^{*} San Francisco District figures are as of July 27.

In addition to the weekly table, a monthly table appears below showing changes during July 1966 compared with the preceding month and with July 1965, and also showing changes during the past twelve months.

Total commercial and industrial loans increased \$447 million during the month of July 1966, compared with an increase of \$2,338 million during the month of June 1966 and an decrease of \$565 million in July 1965.

Business of Borrower	4 weeks ended July 27, 1966	5 weeks * ended June 29,1966	5 weeks ended June 28, 1965	12 months ended July 27, 1966
			s of dollars)	
Durable goods manufacturing:	-0	-0		0.00
Primary metals	- 18	+ 38	- 31	+ 298
Machinery	+135	+ 430	- 41	+ 980
Transportation equipment	+ 45	+ 166	+ 37	+ 470
Other fabricated metal products	+ 59 + 48	+ 127	- 3	+ 382
Other durable goods	+ 48	+ 143	- 11	+ 529
Nondurable goods manufacturing:				
Food, liquor, and tobacco	-111	+ 69	-117	+ 612
Textiles, apparel, and leather	+ 48	+ 157	+ 39	+ 415
Petroleum refining	- 76	- 33	- 4	+ 566
Chemicals and rubber	- 44	+ 114	- 47	+ 436
Other nondurable goods	+ 65	+ 117	+ 15	+ 424
Mining, including crude petroleum		•	•	
and natural gas	+138	+ 181	- 24	+ 615
Trade: Commodity dealers	+ 29	- 39	- 24	+ 168
Other wholesale	+ 35 - 44	+ 99	+ 7	+ 339 °
Retail	- 44	+ 166	-221	+ 553
Transportation, communication, and			•	
other public utilities	+165	+ 525	+ 47	+1,296
Construction	+ 8	+ 72	+ 4	+ 219
All other:		,		· ·
Bankers acceptances	- 54	- 219	- 82	- 390
All other types of business,				
mainly services	- 4	+ 65	<u>- 19</u>	<u>+ 897</u>
Total classified loans	+424	+2,178	-475	+8,809
Total unclassified loans	+ 23	<u>+ 160</u>	<u>- 90</u>	+1,148
Total commercial and industrial loans	+447	+2,338	- 565	+9,957

^{*} Revised

H.12(a)

COMMERCIAL AND INDUSTRIAL LOANS OUTSTANDING AT A SAMPLE OF WEEKLY REPORTING MEMBER BANKS BY INDUSTRY AND FEDERAL RESERVE DISTRICT, WEEK ENDED AUGUST 3, 1966

Business of Borrower	All Dis- tricts P	Boston	New York	Phila- delphia		Rich- mond	1	Chicago	St. Louis	Minne- apolis	Kansas City	Dallas	San Fran- cisco P/*
					(In	millions	of dolls	ars)				•	
Durable goods manufacturing:	1 260							,					
Primary metals	1,062	21	570	27	173	15	20	136	12	7	8	22	51
Machinery	3,724	154	1,777	140	279	33	54	867	42	34	17	29	298
Transportation equipment	1,564	58	769	33	187	20	37	249	7	5 28	8	16	175
Other fabricated metal products	1,666	69 56	512	124	217	35	53 60	361	27	28	34 38	53 61	153
Other durable goods	1,957	56	836	61	115	44	60	286	42	38	38	61	320
Nondurable goods manufacturing:													
Food, liquor, & tobacco	2,109	67	806	66	99	33	99	360	81	51	67	42	338
Textiles, apparel, & leather	2,166	265	1,068	110	75	132	129	184	76	14	ii	25	77
Petroleum refining	1,798	10	775	38	173	6	22	347	18	28	26	100	255
Chemicals and rubber	2,091	56	1,378	38 61	189	42	40	187	27	4	11		255 67
Other nondurable goods	1,529	106	696	62	128	31	37	233	43	33	22	29 32	106
other hondurable goods	1,,,,,,	1 200	0,00	02.	120	31	31	233	+5	3 3	22	32	100
fining, including crude													
petroleum and natural gas	3,941	30	2,415	3 9	143	3	48	537	31	5	135	411	144
rade: Commodity dealers	1,278	75	599	30	35	74.74	40	134	86	40	47	49	99
Other wholesale	2,877	199	1,027	119	205	108	199	334	75	35	100	135	99 3 41
Retail	3,648	247	1,062	201	240	157	265	334 374	75 126	109	200	135 165	502
	3,010		_,,			-71		317	110	10)	200	10)	702
Transportation, communication,	(530			226			0		6				
& other public utilities	6,512	192	3,751	226	366	159	198	676	136	74.74	105	137	522
Construction	2,706	76	673	147	228	171	216	144	124	47	109	3 69	402
Bankers' acceptances	412	1 11	161	18	18	2	3	32	10	ı	1	10	145
All other types of business,						_	,	J _		_	-		2.7
mainly services	6,749	340	2,368	287	395	198	401	696	203	140	148	536	1,037
maining services	3,1.5	3.0	-,500		377		102					/50	
Total classified loans	47,789	2,032	21,243	1,789	3,265	1,233	1,921	6,137	1,166	663	1,087	2,221	5,032
otal unclassified loans	11,274	601	1,490	226	562	703	223	1,656		42	149	232	5,313
				•									
otal commercial and	50.062	0 622	00 500	0 035	2 005	1 00(0.31.1.	7 700	a 0).c	505	7 006	0 1.50	30 215
industrial louns	59,063	2,633	22,733	2,015	3,827	1,936	2,144	7,793	1,243	705	1,236	2 ,4 53	10,345

p/ Preliminary; final totals will appear in the F. R. Bulletin and San Francisco District final figures appear in a release of the Reserve Bank. * Classified loans are as of July 27.

Digitized for FRASER
http://fraser.stlouisfed.org/
Federal Reserve Bank of St. Louis